## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avaya, Inc.		03/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2392585	ACUITY
Registration Number:	2580556	ACUITY
Registration Number:	2644908	ACUITY
Registration Number:	2424450	ANSWERS WITH ACUITY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)582-6774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 582 7584

Email: hodulik@lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Hodulik

Address Line 1: 600 Mountain Avenue

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Hodulik
Signature:	/Matthew Hodulik/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0613

900045067

2692585

H \$1150

3

Date:	03/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Acuity Assignment#page1.tif source=Acuity Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0614

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 33 koday of 4 merch , 2006 by AVAYA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware located and doing business at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all of the goodwill associated therewith and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks anywhere in the world, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the Assigned Marks listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this day of March, 2006.

AVAYA, INC.

By:

Name MARC D. FOODMAN

Title VA PLAW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0615

## SCHEDULE A

# ASSIGNED MARKS

Mark	Country	Registration No.
ACUITY	US	2,392,585
ACUITY	US	2,580,556
ACUITY	US	2,644,908
ANSWERS WITH ACUITY	US	2,424,450

**RECORDED: 03/24/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0616